JICK 7k
.
R &R R S 100% —
Aer 25! Acr Series Parts Manual
A.5t#F. B8k, TF4kEBEE/Needle bar,Upright Shaft & Hook Driving Shaft Components
LAEEE  PartNO & PariName T@mg  Description | s Number
EaE THEHE ook ariving shaft bushing back i
113512020 TRV /64 x40 =6 Screw SV 1/64 40 L6 T
To1caco S ook ariing shaftsnap Fing g
ToisT1012 RSB SV11/64 <40 =45 ScrewSMI1/64" %40 L=48 B
2. F4f. HiZenbeE/Main Shaft & Thread Take-up Components EE) e Lowershof midle ushing : 5. EJ2B /Feed Mechanism Components
I¥aNo.| 2m#B  partNO. B PartName T Descripon | %M Number Lo ﬁﬁ;ﬁi‘;# Mrsha“";:‘i‘;‘smg — ! I¥aNo.| 2m#8  partNO. B PartName T Descripon | %M Number
I ERES =T Plig z 5 [14402003 TH Hook driving shaft 1 T [traos01s TRERRER Reverse fead connacting 1od 7
= " - 3 12zze001 FEREE Thread takeup connecting rod pn v 0 182300 Oitwick T 3 iiszeon REERETE Connecting rod pin T
1§17, $4EEBH/ Machine Frame & Miscellaneous Cover Components 3ot o S N8 15 T T iois3000 TR oo T PRI s Sraprng s T
. T [itos010 FEREH () [Thread take-up comnecting rod () v Tiat13001 PR (5 A7 SIETRV)) Hook asm ( Hirosa T T Jioisiroos BT Ss/eewa0 = S SMS/oA 06 2
No. | AFMEE  PartNO & PariName TAHiR  Description | MM Number & [1aaza008 ek Trread l:ze—up et iber T 12 [riatacos TRV AR Fool asm { Hirose ) (H) g 5 [aoions T Feadregulator g
T fioistioon T SoewsVE/1538 18 3 7 1133800200 TR (PR Thread take-up lever asm (1) v 5 1oria00s ) Sobiin v & [11a0s0ts SRS Fecd regulator bushing T
0122003 TR Rubbar plig 2 & [ior2a001 TR AR (7 Needie bearing (1) 2 o Bobbin case sm v 7 stz IRV 16708 165 | ScrewSM3/1628 165 v
oot TR Head card i 5 110010 PET ] Thread take-up crank { 11 T T (148 Needie (144 T O L T g Foed requiatorstud 7
14401005 =3 Face plate 1 1010105002 SHRER () Needle bar connecting rod { -H ) 1 Wt (214) Needle (214 ) 7 9 1122016 EREIONE Rubber ring 7
[13813005 Thread guide left il 11 [101s17001 ki (&) Serew 1 St Needle bar thread guide 1 1014411004 EERR Fixing dial plate 1
ois11007 S ST /6440 =6 B 2 10112003 SHFBEE Nedle bar crank protecting plate v SRS (FF) Needie bar thread guids (1] v [ G TEse-15e65ES Shap ring 35 v
Face plte ssm T 7510115008 ScrewSMO/3Z28 L=16 T SR SV B (=45 Screw SM1 /8l =43 T 2 i pate button T
Needle ar of sealset T T4 [1ors1i003 ScrewSMO/3228 L=16 T SHRBEIEE SMY/645d0 L=6 Scrow SMS/64'xd0 =6 T e Spring T
Face pleto gasket T 1 [12804001 Nesdle bar rank T STEEER Neodie bar supportasm T IRiR Gpper Imit patch T
Rubbar plig T Tosgacor Neadle b crank (- v S (DLC ) Neadle bar v SRR/ 16 <28 7 S S3/16'%28 L7 2
Rubbar plig B 6 [iorsts002 TERRSEIES M /4 ~a0 =6 ScrewSVT/AS@ L5 2 S (0LC) (5FD) Needie bar (1) v SENEEE Dial knob asm v
Rubber plug B 17 12303008 TRARTE Bearing bush 1 SHEER (DLC) Needle bar connecting rod 1 e Dialknob, 1
TR/ 1628 Scrow SV 628 [=7 B 75 [10108001 T Vi shaft thrust coller T FREEERR Sice block T = Cover plate T
Bt E Thread take-up lever caver 1 19 |101s14001 LHPESHEEETSM1/4 %40 L=6 Screw SM1/4"40 L=8 2 SHTAEHE Needle bar stand collar 1 EFREREIMEETSM3/16"28 L=18 Serew SM3/16"%28 L=18 1
s 3-hole thread guide v 2012403001 THORE Viin shaft bushing mid v RT3/ 16538 =7 ScrewSM3/16%28 =7 2 TR Feed rocker cank pn I
TN Knife 1 21 [101515006 SRR ISM15/64"28 L=7 Screw SM15/64"x28 L=7 1 =T Plug 4 FHE TR (—HS) 1
il Screw 7 22 [H03002 R Snap ing 20 7 BT /640 6 Screw /6440 (6 B 35 144514001 PR EIgIS MY 3228 =8 ScrewSMI0/32°28 =8 B
= Rubber plug 1 s [31001E Feed eccentric cam (- 1 SRS ( DLC) Driving connecting rod pin B 23 [101511005 85T SMO/64"A0 L=6 Screw SMO/64"A0 =6 1
W O sealing washar T ooz Feed screntriccam 2 ST Driving comnecting rod T 24 [nacazoc W Rubber plig £}
BFE Rubbar plig B 7 oz Cover plte v SRS Necdie bar guide v PR SEREEN Rocker shaft connecting 1od T
Wit O preventing piata i 25 Joisiiors SEPIIEET S\ /4 13 Scraw SVH/4 A0 =13 B T Presser foot scraws B 13805002 SERREF (5F) Rodker shaft connecting rod (-7 v
EFESISM /16528 Screw SM3/1628 2 26 113517003 $F FABST SMO/64"A0 L5 ScrewSM9/64°xd0 L=5 B e Finger postioner 1 10126006 TR Connecting rod pin 7
G Oicotton T 714422009 S Ol seal T e (7). Finger postioner (-1 T 27 Jac0053 SRt Connecting rod T
=3 e plte gasket T 28 [12403008 = Searing bush v TR S /64540 =13 ScrewSHTT/64 x40 LT3 v 25 fiorsie003 TR SVe/32 08 Hinge ScrewSM8/37'28 T
BEEEEET) Washer 7 29 [B0s023 Needle bearing 1 PIARBIEGISM3/ 16528 Screw 316728 7 29 [10104004 R Feed driving shaftcrank 1
= Buckle 7 30 [s10018 Screw MEX075%6 B e Needle bearing 1 30101511016 TEEE SM3/16%38 =14 ScrewSM3/16708 L=14 1
BT crew 1 31 [Ho3001 Snap ring 15 1 ARe, Shiding block guide ral 1 31101520005 ETFE ] SMO/32x28 Hinge Screw SM9/32°'x28 1
[“2s Jrorstioon EERET/ 1628 [0 ScrowSV3/16738 19 G 5214302003 =) Viin shaft T RS Sentfront rive the cank pin T 52 [ioisii023 LSRRIV 16,08 L=65 | ScrowSM3/16%28 L65 T
s o =) Side plate T 54 sio00s =7 Soren 2 T M Y16 TE Screw3/16°28 L-14 2 55 o REAHEHE Riverse fead shaft bushing back v
30 [1a422002 AR Flat pad. 7 35 [s2830 EAC3) Handwheal T SHETATE Before the needle swing axle sleeve T 34 [13822003 BREFRORE Rubber ring 3
31 [303980 TRERERE R R resser plat 1 36 [12922015 (=3 Rubber plug 1 SRS Needle bar swing axie 1 35 (13802010 e Reverse feed shaft 7
o R Scew T 5713826009 ] Pin T TREE Screvi of shtt clamping ring 0 3613803020 AR Revers i T
55 o e Ve carp T 58 T1eat103000 VR (BRSO Fiacironkecontal box v o Ring 2 57 [138zavee e Vi bushing of seal v
54 otstioon BB/ 15328 18 Soew V31628 18 B 55 [woroos GB/197.1-19852815 Vizhers 2 TR ter the maedle swing o seeve v 58 [sozees IR () Reverse feed lover 2arm T
T Rubbar plig i % nasizon SIS 20 Screw W5x20 3 S Afer driing the cank v 55 1m0 [ Reverse feed lover T
ELZAR Rubber plug i T [0 s I Scrow x2S T TR Rubber plig T %5003 FARIREEIN e Scrow M58 T
TR Scew z ZE T VIR (1R Flecironic control_box T 75 Nt B 41 [1s10010 PARRTEHINSE Scrow Y6 7
PR BT (R ) Cantrol panelqaing 1 43 [lasssoo0r | RN Screw 1 SHEBHT Needlle connecting rod 1 42114022001 O Gring z
. Decorative artce v % i TBPiER8x18en)F00m Pasti b v FROSIEABIETEET  |iernasdle to div the crank sha v %5 [0z2008 EPEREE Phug 3
%0 easoee i Head card i %5 [1333050 SRR, (W25 Servo motor T [ Sorew T 4 [2003002 EEEEE i sleeve 3
41 [1aizz001 BEE) Rubber plug T 6 [1383300700 NEE B Erooder housing assembly T TS 5 n T 45 [1142200800 B2 Tseal B
5 [1a11500400 pE=T Threod tension 23 T ©7[13300500 GRS (R ) Victor grating sencor asm v 1301 Washer 62%13%1 v 6 [1aao2007 o Fead arving sFaft T
& feisieos pE=— Thread tension nut i %6 [13300800 = Motor rotor v = Uprightshatt v 47 [1aao2008 Fr ] Feed rocker st v
2 [iazro0t = i 7 28 133003 T RS Motor statorgiing 1 Upright shaft bushing lower 1 48101515002 TERRRSEIEIS V1440 L6 ScrewSM1/4 %40 L6 2
T a0 Pz Thread tension csk z 5013811060 PR Tnsulating shield T Uprightshaft bushing upper T 35 [i0108003 S Fecd rocker shaftsnap ring B
613810008 TSR Thread tension post T S [iozzons Rubber plig T Sorew T 50 [10a0s0rs e Bushing B
713812066 S Thread tension guide piate ] 521243800100 [Thread take-up fever s ] Screw SW1/430 =7 5 ST [Ho3001 GB/TE5A - 198GRE 15 Saap ring 15 B
45138508005 SRR TS Y16 2 L7 Scew V316328 L7 v 53 [sio0se Nesdlle bearing v Upper shaf bevel geor v e e Dihing shatt crank v
o [s00300 SR Thread tansion asm. 1 54 [s10018 Screw z Upper small bevel gear asm 1 53 [1o1s11020 TET SORETS M1 1/64%40 L=103 | ScrewSM1 176440 L=105 1
1211300500 SRR () Thread tension asm. (- T 551408001 Nedie bar cank snapring T Tovier arge bevel gearasm T S3[iostioe ENBIREISV/16°08 =12 Screw SVI3/1628 =14 T
50 [1ais16013 A Thread tension nut 7 56 [s10026 z Fiook cive shaft bevel gear 1 55 [10128003 Bzt Washer T
51 Jrorizo07 B Threod dk rotating siopper i " 5612022003 R Spout plig v
o [0z = T n 3- G£58B#/ Bobbin Components 57 1240700300 B Feed barasm T
5 fisots o B s 1 pano| ames  pnino. | &B  paname SHEA  oecipion | mm Number S5 fizgron o s :
i iarizote R Sk stoper 7 3 ) N T i s Soblin winder . f 60 [iosi10zs SR 160 [ Serew SMITT/64 20 f
55 ratssooot E== 3] Threod tension post T 7 sos300 BT 7012008 TS v &1 [1aao7005 EE3 Feed bor v
o [0zt s Thread take-up pring T 3 n | 3 Jwozors iasher T o [ Feed dog T
B FEE ) Thread take-up spring (-1 i L 2 wooe Viasher T 3114003 Feed dog (1) T
[57 fiot0s011 TR “Thread tension base 1 B 5D 5 [1a13002 Pressure line control board 1 63 [101511018 ScrewSMI/8"xa4 L6 B
[ss_Jrorsis008 TEEIETSMY/64 a0 =55 | Screw SNG40 L=53 T g & [1amzoe0 Viasher T 6 [101515010 SrewSMI5/6428 L=105 T
O I FECETECEE Rubber ring T 7 oo oS Rings v 5 0126008 Lefepin v
& Jioisisoi0 T ScewSM5/64%38 L1105 v 6 e RS EE] o BTSN e 40 (=16 | ScrewSio/ed <8 L16 T 6 10120007 Comecting pin 2
6114403003 TR Toosevire nal i 5 [amnioes = Winding wheel T &7 [1380500 P B
62 [1442600300 HEHTER Coose vire nalasm. T 0 ooriio oRImesT G ing 2557 T 68 [13309008 Feod long shaking piate B
65 [as000100 T Nest less a-device T 11 [soa080 /T 18- 2000HEET o Serew Vo T 69 [1200100600 Faad shaking plate bed companerts T
64 _[po7siacor GB/T80 NEREBIES] Max6 Screw X6 7 1 Tz (14119003 T Secant cutter 1 7010126010 Right pin 1
65 [13113001 = Thread guide 1 13 [14127060 3 Spring 1 i RSN 15/6428 (=12 Screw S 5/64 28 (=12 1
6 [a0rs16007 FEMO/o8d0 Nt SIS/6d0 i 5o T Griven wieel T - T Sprng T
7 [10113004 2] Thread guide right 1 1 15 [s09102 TR Screw Midxd 2 7 TR Spring 7
CESED £ Ruler stop seat T 19 :‘:‘5 Tiaz062 = asher g 75 [riszi005 W Tube ot
s oistiooz B Scrow M 1/643a0 53 v 8 7 [iastions ESv/1638 510 Scew s/ 16738 510 3 12081 R Fhed plte v
o [ S Needle plate T :l:m o008 Evoxe ScewMexs 2 13827008 [T Spring T
13115002 R U] Needle plate (- ) 1 9 19 [11435013 3 Driving wheel 1 14022015 EE Spout plug 1
71 fosirooe S Screw SV 176440 z 20 [1411300600 R Bobbin threacitension zsm T EEBER Feod reverse crank zsm T
72_[140512001 R Machine head stud z 10 21141518019 e Thread tnsion nut 1 BT SM3/16728 =18 ScrewSM3/16728 =18 1
73 foisiiom BT Sice plate z 7 [T4erooe 2 Spring T TS 1100 Nt SIT/62°30 T
72 [10127009 B Side plate spring 7 33 [14112015 E=H Thread tension disk B GB/T93-1587 SERREA Spring washer WA 1
75 [1oiis00z = SorewSM3/3256 L2 T 2 [114s16001 TS 11/647%40 Nut SM11/64"40 T SR Scrow T
EZ0B =1 Rabbar mat g




2
° €
10 7
n n
n 25 2%
i
) |
— 2
10. 2. BIZHSFERIARIE/Oil Ceservoir , Knee Lifter Components
53 l¥ENO.[AmEE  PartNO. & PartName ThtL Description | 3¢ Number
1 [14022001 R Seal 1
Ear ol Serew T
R R il reservoir magnet T
EBTEEIVE0 ScrewM6 L=40 2
A Gil reservoir 1
: /? . MEMNEHE/OIl Lublication, Ofl Measuring Components m@zz:;wmn Sreul/6Lo20 2
15 44 43 42 lsano| amme  parno &K PartName D@k Descripion |3 Number ﬁﬁ \N\:::ﬂp :
16 T [riziiooa e il sight window il TS EERGIVS Scrow M T
2 [ro12z019 SHEORE Rubber ring T F D 1 Knes Wfter crank asm T
4 5 [razionn e Tubing Gax06 s 2 [iotiz027 ENRAHE Krnee Hfer cranke T
4__[12a36001 BHECASXDE Alminum Whing $456 07020 AR AT M620 Screw M6 L=20
" 5 12530005 TR il 01516004 TEERDAHES M6 Nut M6
6. BB EERE/Feed Mechanism Components 329070 FrEEo Srap ing 10 0151200 EERET e
s — 7__[io1z1001 s Fook driving shaft ol tube 4027016 WA Knes liter spring
[FENO.| AFHEG  PartNO Eh PartName F4HEE  Description | 3B Number 5 [1011200 =i Off pump installing base Hos010 GB/7896-1986IAE T Snap ring 11
T [riasT7o0n TR Saew 5 [wos002 £ pring washer 200200160 TR Rnee Ifter shaft
2 14112005 TGS Knife bracket press component [ 10 [209s12001 EEMEEISM11/64 " x40 L=10.5 Screw SM11/64 " x40 L=10.5 _ 1 7 3 A g 6
L sz ] oife [ frotosozz R Off purnp bushing 1 1 R ) il
4179005 WD) (P e () 2 [101530007 R funger Screw
1440700200 e Knife bracket [3 owzzets = Plunger spring 25 u
[ESES SRS /6450 =04 _|  Screw SM11/64xd0 =44 [ia_Jotzzote B Plunger 1 W B
31501002 SETM11/64°40 Screw S 1/64740 120001 H Ol pump
4119001 =) e [6_Jsoa009 e Sorew 7
& [113s17002 SEE GBS M1 1/6% 540 =44 Screw ST 1/64x40 L=44. 11003 SN Gil pump impeller % 28
5 [1207001 R Krife bracket 112021 R Ol pump impeller cover 0 I 9
12516004 TESM11,64 70 Nt SM11/64x0 TT1007 E Tubricating oil purp cover Y
4112001 BER Needle guard patch I 01530006 3] Screw
|72 Je01sT1008 BETSM9/64540 L=5.5 Screw SM9/64540 L=5.5 [z | SRR Lubricating ofl purmp component 39 19
[13_[13sz0001 TEFFEETSM11/64'%40 hinge Screw SM11/64%40 [ GEREEL Rubberjoint 1 0
14112013 T Connecting rod ) Over wire hook — -
s S = - s . FGFl, BB /Presser Bar , Auto Lifter Components g ; oy
I — e —— ok - e [rano| amprs  parno &h PariName T@EA  Description |3 Number ) ﬂ
[7s_soso0e EEM5A4 Serew M54 [ T Cable band T_[ois11010 FERIREIEETSMS/ 6440 L1 1 ScrewSMS/645A0 L=T1 &>
[T frszzo0r LR Stop bock = G nozzie i 7 frorzaz ERFTEEE Vissher A 3 3 3
4104001 B Crank Oil noze 3 3 [1mstio29 EWET Hand lifter f} /
[Car[nazaon £ Spring [ Gl pipe damp spring 3 o Rubber ring 3 = b/l
[2z_ 11230004 T Plug E Tubing PHT6 015 EEBMRT AT Hand lifter cam asm. 35 3
1230005 = Pin Ol pipe clamp spring e o] arew
e = Piug = Gilvick FERRREEG Washer
5 [14103003 SR Thread Gil nozzle WTHEaR Front lever assembly - -
[“26 11505005 SEARETRTE ‘Crank diive shaft bushing [ Rubber ring ARHAVIIEHE Lift front lever component 11. l3kBHE/ Machine Head Accessories
7_[113514020 ISV 1/64° X0 =6 Screw SMT1/64 %4 L=6 il val 6 5x1 908 Viasher 651508 P .
o trisssons o Soring cover e T R hing e [F8NO| 2FMS  PartNO B PartName T@E Desciption | #UE Number
[T29 [11327002 ESS Spring Asphalt felt clamp. [12_Jnosoo3 GB/T96-1986 15 5 Snapring 5 1 [1011203100 Rt Hinge component B
[30 [1#104002 SR Crank shaft E Screw SM3/16°x28 L=7 [13 [1a412008 Pullrod 2 [14022022 Pt Die cushion 2
[ 31 [1400400100 Er Thread trimmer drive asm. [a O tube clamp [a_[141200700 Pine line roof asm. 5 [101530010 kT Nail &
[32_aisiaonn LRSI /430 =6 Screw SM1/47540 L=45 [= Ofl retum tube component [15_[1a1201800 Loose line roof asmm 4__[o131002 =T (1) Screw driversmall
5 [11326001 T Rooling pin Ol retum tube 6 [19036006 Sedl joint 5 [io131003 ) () B
32 [iissieoos 5555M11/64"x40 Nut SM11/64"x40 [ AR Oilline fixing plate 47 [14029002 Cirdip ©8 6 |20731087 67T (%) Screw driver,farge
35 [116s14005 Z5TSM1/4"xd0 L=10 Screw SM1/4"40 =10 = ERHRTIZSTSMO/64"x40 L=11 Screw SMO/64"xd0 L=11 |18 [14022006 Loose pi 7 [10122060 Hikigra Head connecting rubber cushion
[ 36 [11308030 ORI Push rod = @ (2R Oilwick (-H) [ 7514025001 Cirdip @6 5 14022023 EEsz] Nose support.
[ 5 [m3m0004 HEE Cam [& SRS il measuring device [20 1442201000 Pull leeve assembly 9 [101530014 FBFTM4x20 Wiood screw Mdx20
1310011 S () Cam (H) [ Nt 40530006 Puljoint scrave T0_[ror1011 TR Wachine head rest pin T
[ 38 [14002002 EEEE Shaft [= SRR Washer [22[m3sia00 Nut SM3/16%%32 1 [ortroot (144 Needle 3
Ho5013 GE/T896-1986136 Snapring 6 R AEE Pull spring foing plate 4022007 caling plug 10117002 W (21%) () Needie (-H) “
[0 iot12003 SR Cunter wei E AR Shell [24 14012005 fire presser [ st Funnel 1
1522003 REGETR Solenoid cushion rubber E Gulde pillar 13511004 crew Maxg LT Bobbin 2
22 [Notoot I Nt M2 [T52_Jonioos =2 Float [a6 14412009 ose fever B Drying agent T
23 Jwoto3 GB/TO7.1-1985T0A.5 Washer |53 |Hos009 FFCEES Ring 6 ["27 [131520003 Loose lever lever sarew D=6.35 AT Oiler component 1
[ 11309001 P ] Solenoid pin [s4_[iorstiozs REAEISM15/64328 L=9 Screw SMI15/64°X28 L=9 [28[1a4sz0002 Wire release plate pin SRR Disk tray 1
401200200 TR Bracket [C55_[naizzo0200 i Oil_mark [25_|Hosooz Snap ring P Dust cover T
17002 [GE/T702-2000; BTG Screw M0 - - 421201000 o ] Syringe T
e e Zee 8. ESHNAH. SRR Automatic Reverse Feed Components s oo =
H03015 Go/Taoa.1 e Ring & T~ N 4012010 Wire release press plate =0 Thread stand asm.
[“as_[iot1z008 B Needle bar crank protecting plate [FNO| AFlfES  PartNO faka PariName AR Description | MM Number [35 [14atz010 Wire release bracket upper o0l rest rod rubber cap
12516008 BESM1/4X40 Nt SM1/47X0 T_[1oist100 PR RIS/ 16 %28 L=T Screw SM3/16x28 L=7 z 4101511001 Screw BEIV5 L-16 Screw M5 L=16
[ 51 [113822005 [ Washer 2 (1423000700 LEDRTEER LED Light asm 7 257008 Spring EES Washer W5
[ 52 [1403003400 EEi Thread trimmer solenoid asm. 3 [1443000400 S Double switch components 1 14511015 FIEETIBET SMO/64' x40 Screw SM9/64°x40 BEMS Nut M5
53 fotizoez TSR Plate 4 [131502001 HBET 3/16%28 L=65 Screw 3/16%28 L=6.5 4 53108001 HE Ring e $pool rest arm upper
5 [116530003 ToT RIS ISM15/64" %26 L=145 Screw SM15/64"x28 L=14.5 38 [rastzori [l Presser foot lever R (1) Thread guide ring
5__[wozoos GB/T93-1 BTSEES Spring washer M6 4212012 s o Knee control lever rear lever RO Thread guide fing
7 T[i1628005 oA Washer 20 [10152000% SRR Lt rod screw LT Spool rest rod upper
& [1423001000 o reverse feed solenod [z S ber pa B Spool rest rod joint
8 [o[risee005 Pin [ AR Hinge screw Eianil Spool restrod lower
[70_[ni3azs001 Cotter pin [= BRI Knee fifter back lever REEE Spool rest rod rubber fing
11322010 B Tubber plunger PR 271551 Flat vasher 8:2x15%1 EEM16 Washer M16
[z 1328031 B Washer [= ol screw =10 Spool rest rod nut M6,
|13 |rosoia. ‘GB/T896- 19667 LIISE Snap ring = GB/T6170-1966ABATMb(E8H) Nut M6 EETMS Spool rest arm lower screw M5
[T1a [i1227006 B R A Plunger spring [a EEme Knee lifter connecting rod BB M5 Nut M5
5 [13siz034 EHBRERERT ‘Aulo reverse feed connecting rod [= ) Whell B V5 Spring washer M5
6 _[aisie0a RS 1/64 40 NUTSMIT1/64°x40 Snapring 5 TR Spool rest arm lower
7 [1aTs20008 EiBs SV /64" x40 Finge Screw SM1/64°%40 [ TEES 697508 Viarasher 5.6x0.708 ES Spoo rest
T8 [112516007 EARIBESM1/4 <28 Nut SM1/4"x28 [ Seal cap. = Spool rest cushion
[ 15 [14tos005 AT ‘Auto reverse feed crank [ Connector o) Spool pin
12520001 ERHIEE] SV1/4 28 Hinge Screw SM1 /4728 Flange nuts M5 BETE Spool retainer
21 [iseieart ERRRET Tuto reverse feed pull shafl [ washer
[22[14029003 SRR (50 8mm) External Circlips 7 Solenoid asm.
211005 AR Cable band TAREHPEEEEAf (1) Solenoid asm { H) ” A= TE A
[22_[14430008%0 [t oo Thread trimmer solenoid asm. = Screw AR EIRAS]
12002 ety e Bracket P RS Presser foot asm. INTTEEIN
1511026 EFEEIZTSM15/64"28 =9 Screw SM15/64"X28 L=9 1600100 EEMEAR (12H) Presser foot asm. (-H ) . N
00 FEI Nt e 56 [ioisiio0s RIS S /640 105 Sarew SIS/Bx40 =103 SHEEEEMT
8 [25_[risaza00s Washer 5511402009 B Presser bar
12516008 EESM1/4X0 Nt SV1/47X0 6010105012 EFIE Presser bar bushi FRR : PR TSI TR = R 0055
[30 [woior3 GB/T97.1-19858 S Viasher 61 _[ror22112 R Pressure bar of cover NO.1008, DONGHAI AVENUE EAST , JAQJIANG DISTRICTTAIZHOU CITY, ZHEJIANG
31_[14126001 TR in T 62 [1440900200 e Strut guide asm. T HER - 218000
32 14105001 TR rod T 63 14426002 S Push rod guide pin T e
35 [ianzr0t i Lower sansor T [ea_|rosooz Gr/Te56-196614 Snap ring B R : 0066-0576-68177785 88177789
[ra1520001 TR Screw T [ro1s15007 TSR] SM1/4 %40 L6 Screw SMI1/4"d0 =6 T 1654 : 0086-0576-88177758
55 [ra1s20008 TR T 11/64 4D Screw V1164 %D 0 fraa0s002 i Fresser bar guide bracket 7 [re——
36 [14105002 2 rod T 10102005 AEST o T EBiF : 0086-0576-881 %
0127023 R Pr 1 155 : 0086-0576-881 -
frazross R () Frass regulafing spring (-H ] 7 BRETEREE : 400-8876858 WOATARERSS
138N EE Press regulating screw’ 7 it/ Avwnchingjack.com www.chinajack.com
[TT38NS 16005 WEES Press regulating nut T
[114428001 RS x10X0.8 Washer5x10x0.8 1 FESASTENL | ASATIEN  LSRIARE, 201910




